

Avery Dennison ICS Platinum Warranty Certificate

Date Issued: 6th June 2018 ICS Warranty No: 201806AU1

Avery Dennison is pleased to offer the following ICS Platinum Extended Warranty Certificate:

Sign Manufacturer: Application:	Traffic Control Supplies, 59 Moreton Street, Heathwood, QLD, 4110 Permanent Traffic Signs to Government Agencies in Australia
Substrate:	Conditioned aluminium as per AS/NZS1906.1:2007
Films:	The complete range of Avery Dennison Reflective Traffic Products
	T-1500 EG Class 2 to 7 years * T-6500 Prismatic Class 1/Class 1W to 12 years with OL-1000 or OL-2000 film ** T-11500 Omni-Cube Prismatic Class 1X to 12 years with OL-1000 or OL-2000 film ** Same warranty applies for digital prints using the Avery Dennison TrafficJet printer very Dennison Digital Printing Ink on Avery Dennison reflective sheeting with OL-1000 2000 film applied after printing.

From the date of sign manufacture and if within the warranted period of vertical outdoor exposure, the reflective sheeting deteriorates due to natural causes to the extent that the sign fails to retain the minimum retro reflectivity values as defined in the Warranty Schedule, **Avery Dennison shall meet the total cost of replacing the sign including all labour and materials.** This ICS Platinum Extended Warranty shall remain in place for 12 months from the date of issue subject to Traffic Control Supplies complying with ongoing Avery Dennison Quality Audits. This warranty is independent of whether Traffic Control Supplies is in business at the time of the claim.

Notes: * 50% warranted retained CIL/m2 at 0.2 degrees observation angle and 4 degrees entrance angle ** 80% warranted retained CIL/m2 at 0.2 degrees observation angle and 4 degrees entrance angle

Warranty Conditions

This warranty shall be effective only if all of the following conditions are met:

The sign manufacturer must have been an Avery Dennison certified authorized converter at the time the sign was manufactured.

The failure must have resulted solely from a manufacturing defect or deterioration of the sheeting due to natural causes. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, there is no warranty for the failure of the sheeting due to improper sign fabrication, improper storage, handling, installation, or maintenance, or failure of the sign substrate, or vandalism or malicious mischief. Slight color fading, cracking, chalking, edge lifting, or slight reduction in gloss or reflectivity will not materially detract from appearance and does not constitute a breach of warranty.

If Avery Dennison products with differing warranty periods are combined on a sign, the lesser warranty period will apply.

Avery Dennison has published instructional bulletins pertaining to the storage, handling, and cleaning of sheeting, approved sheeting substrates, and sheeting application procedures (collectively, the "Procedures"). The sheeting must have been processed and applied to blank sign material in accordance with the Procedures, as such may be amended from time to time. The sign dating, warranty registration, and claim procedures promulgated by Avery Dennison must be followed, and failure to follow such procedures shall void this warranty.

Replacement sheeting carries only the unexpired warranty of the sheeting it replaces.

It is a condition of this warranty that Avery Dennison reserves the right to properly clean the sign under complaint and subject it to any testing deemed necessary to determine the validity of any claim.

Warranty Limitations

The remedies provided under this warranty are exclusive. Avery Dennison shall not be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages or specific relief, and, except as specifically provided herein, in no event shall Avery Dennison's liability hereunder exceed the value of the Avery Dennison product giving rise to liability.. THIS WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL OTHERS. ANY AND ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANT-ABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED.



Jim Williams Regional Business Director Avery Dennison Reflective Solutions